REGISTERED NUMBER: 08901552 (England and Wales)

FORTON FIREWOOD AND SAWMILL LTD
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2018

Scott & Wilkinson LLP
Chartered Accountants
Dalton Housc
9 Dalton Square
LANCASTER
LAl ITWD



FORTON FIREWOOD AND SAWMILL LTD (REGISTERED NUMBER: 08901552}

CONTENTS OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2018

Page

Balance Sheet 1




FORTON FIREWOOD AND SAWMILL LTD (REGISTERED NUMBER: 08901552}

BALANCE SHEET
28 FEBRUARY 2018

Fixed assets

Current assets

Creditors

Amounts falling due within one year
Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Accruals and deferred income
Net assets

Capital and reserves
Note to the financial statements

1. Statutory information

Forton Firewood And Sawmill Ltd is a private company, limited by shares | registered in England and Wales.

2018
£ £
46,000
52,507
(1.163)
51,344
97,344
RS0
96,494
96,494

The company's registered number and registered office address are as below:

Registered number:

Registered office:

08901552

Carolina Farm
Cleveley Bank Lane
Forton

PRESTON

PR3 1BY

2017

49912

(224)

£
46,960

49,688
96,648

750
95,898

95,898

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 28 February 2018.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the vear ended 28 February 2018 in
accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:
ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companics

@) Act 2006 and

preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end

(b)

financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of
Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to

Page 1



FORTON FIREWOOD AND SAWMILL LTD (REGISTERED NUMBER: 08901552}

BALANCE SHEET - continued
28 FEBRUARY 2018

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the
provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 29 October 2018 and were signed on its behalf by:

Mr D C Chance - Director

Page 2



This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in
accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and
manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



