# FORTON FIREWOOD AND SAWMILL LTD UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 28 FEBRUARY 2018

Scott & Wilkinson LLP Chartered Accountants Dalton House 9 Dalton Square LANCASTER LA1 IWD

### FORTON FIREWOOD AND SAWMILL LTD (REGISTERED NUMBER: 08901552)

CONTENTS O	F THE	<b>FINAN</b>	CIAL S	TATEM	ENTS
FOR THE VE	AR ENI	DED 281	FERRU	ARV 201	8

	Page
Balance Sheet	1

#### FORTON FIREWOOD AND SAWMILL LTD (REGISTERED NUMBER: 08901552)

#### **BALANCE SHEET** 28 FEBRUARY 2018

	2018		2017	
	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets		46,000		46,960
Current assets	52,507		49,912	
Creditors				
Amounts falling due within one year	(1,163)		(224)	
Net current assets	<del></del>	51,344		49,688
Total assets less current liabilities		97,344		96,648
Accruals and deferred income		850		750
Net assets		96,494		95,898
Capital and reserves		96,494		95,898

#### Note to the financial statements

#### 1. Statutory information

Forton Firewood And Sawmill Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, registered in England and Wales. The company's registered number and registered office address are as below:

Registered number: 08901552

Registered office: Carolina Farm

Cleveley Bank Lane

Forton PRESTON PR3 1BY

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 28 February 2018.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 28 February 2018 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies Act 2006 and
- (b) preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of each financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to

financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

#### FORTON FIREWOOD AND SAWMILL LTD (REGISTERED NUMBER: 08901552)

## BALANCE SHEET - continued 28 FEBRUARY 2018

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and delivered in accordance with the provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 29 October 2018 and were signed on its behalf by:

Mr D C Chance - Director

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.